WESTPORT WESTON FAMILY YMCA OUTDOOR CENTER PARTICIPANT WAIVER



Rental Group Name _____ Date of Event _____

By allowing my child to attend an event at the Westport Weston Family YMCA Outdoor Center, I understand that the Westport Weston Family Y is a non-profit organization which makes its facilities, programs and activities available to persons only on the condition that they agree to assume complete responsibility for any injury or damage. I acknowledge that the Family YMCA's programs and activities may involve risks, and I assume responsibility for these risks for my child. Further, in consideration of acceptance of my child into the Family Y's programs and activities, I release and agree to hold harmless the Family YMCA, its officers, directors, employees and staff from any claims of damage or loss (including but not limited to physical injury and property damage) that may occur as a result of my child's participation in any Family YMCA-sponsored program or activity. I understand that the Family YMCA does not carry medical/accident insurance, and that I am responsible for any and all charges for medical treatment, property damage, or acquiring my own insurance. I acknowledge that participation in Family YMCA-sponsored activities is conditional upon compliance with all applicable rules and policies established by the Family YMCA. I further acknowledge that Family YMCA-sponsored activities and participants may be photographed, filmed or videotaped from time to time, and hereby consent to use my child's picture and likeness for Family YMCA-related promotional purposes without further consideration.

I will inform the organization organizing the event of any medical concerns and understand that the rental group will be responsible for any allergies and medical concerns outside of basic first aid. I also understand that the YMCA is not responsible for any lost, damaged or stolen items.

Child Name _____ Date of Birth _____

Guardian Signature _____ Date _____

Westport Weston Family YMCA P(203)226-8981 F (203) 226-2607 W westporty.org